
Laker Turkey Trot 5K - 11/24/2011

Place Time Name Group

1 17:32.38 OConnor, Casey Top Male Finisher
2 20:09.30 Ivey, Lennon M 15-19
3 20:30.74 House, Tyrus M 20-29
4 20:33.58 OConnor, Sean M 20-29
5 20:49.16 Prather, David M 11-14
6 21:03.72 Nigher, Alfaro M 40-49
7 21:42.41 Owens, Alex M 15-19
8 21:55.89 Wright, Rodney M 50-59
9 22:00.39 VanHook, Chelsey Top Female Finisher
10 22:32.11 Shockley, Cayden M 15-19
11 22:34.13 Roberson, Chaneller M 15-19
12 23:07.86 Pasley, Todd M 40-49
13 23:13.97 Weber, Tessa F 11-14
14 23:19.56 Burger, Rance M 20-29
15 23:21.83 McDermott, Jim M 50-59
16 23:33.28 Jones, Lauren F 15-19
17 23:41.64 Samuelson, Gavyn M 15-19
18 23:45.41 Brinkman, Allen M 30-39
19 23:53.74 OConnor, William M 40-49
20 23:59.69 Manes, Amy F 40-49
21 24:20.52 Lange, Brett M 11-1421 24:20.52 Lange, Brett M 11-14
22 24:21.94 MacDonald, Rob M 30-39
23 25:17.52 Scheidemantle, Josiah M 11-14
24 25:22.74 Pasley, Brandon M 00-10
25 25:43.25 Cahn, Tyler M 15-19
26 25:45.89 Vitelli, Michael M 00-10
27 25:55.75 Toth, Mike M 40-49
28 26:00.64 Williams, Kris F 50-59
29 26:01.91 OConnor, Paula F 40-49
30 26:08.91 Roam, Terrie F 40-49
31 26:27.50 Roam, Darby F 00-10
32 26:30.30 Vitelli, Tammara F 30-39
33 26:41.42 Brauer, Chad M 30-39
34 26:41.66 Barclay, Lawson M 60-99
35 26:50.75 Bowen, Karen F 40-49
36 27:04.81 Franklin, Andrew M 20-29
37 27:24.20 Leslie, Jeff M 20-29
38 27:50.47 Shockley, Jaben M 00-10
39 27:56.95 Pasley, Natalie F 40-49
40 28:13.41 Paige, Brett M 20-29
41 28:13.63 Ussery, Kari F 20-29
42 28:53.52 Brauer, Nikki F 30-39
43 28:57.55 Weithop, Jen F 20-29
44 29:16.53 OConnor, Tara F 20-29
45 30:41.78 Scheidemantle, Dale M 30-39
46 30:42.47 Scheidemantle, Grace F 15-19
47 31:04.49 Page, Zoe F 11-14
48 31:26.08 Schwarzer, Shanna F 30-39



49 31:26.53 Schwarzer, Kevin M 30-39
50 31:53.88 Keedy, Brian M 50-59
51 31:59.49 Wolfe, Jill F 40-49
52 32:25.53 Shockley, Daphne F 40-49
53 32:55.36 Virtue, Kelton M 00-10
54 33:10.95 House, Sallie F 20-29
55 33:11.17 Leslie, Tara F 30-39
56 33:24.06 Franklin, Karen F 20-29
57 33:26.92 Brauer, Abby F 11-14
58 33:32.92 Poindexter, Samantha F 30-39
59 33:40.47 Shockley, Todd M 40-49
60 33:41.53 Dickemann, Casey M 20-29
61 33:41.81 Dickemann, Kerry M 50-59
62 33:43.77 Manes, JuliAnne F 11-14
63 33:57.47 Lutke, Kathleen F 50-59
64 34:09.45 Hilton, Sarah F 20-29
65 34:14.44 Davis, Kallie F 11-14
66 34:15.11 Davis, Laura F 40-49
67 35:35.94 Vitelli, Mackenzie F 15-19
68 35:41.61 Carter, Jodi F 20-29
69 35:41.88 Wolfe, Adam M 20-29
70 36:07.06 Hamne, Sherrie F 30-39
71 36:07.30 Brinkman, Shandi F 20-29
72 36:19.27 Fillpot, Val F 50-59
73 36:22.22 Smith, Nina F 11-1473 36:22.22 Smith, Nina F 11-14
74 36:43.66 Alford, Ed M 50-59
75 37:00.97 Gatlin, Amy F 20-29
76 37:08.64 Smith, Serena F 30-39
77 37:09.61 Smith, Eric M 30-39
78 38:50.86 tenBensel, Roxanne F 40-49
79 38:51.47 tenBensel, Corey M 40-49
80 41:21.63 Vitelli, Victoria F 00-10
81 41:26.22 Alford, Katie F 11-14
82 42:23.83 Scheidemantle, Cheryl F 30-39
83 42:47.67 MacDonald, Linda F 60-99
84 44:16.88 Alford, Denise F 40-49
85 44:18.14 Alford, Michelle F 60-99
86 44:25.42 Botta, Mary F 40-49
87 44:25.92 Martinez, Lisa F 20-29
88 44:28.31 Edgar, Amanda F 30-39
89 44:43.58 Sullivan, Michelle F 40-49
90 44:44.31 Dudenhoeffer, Mark M 30-39
91 45:00.36 Hodges, Wilma F 50-59
92 45:01.86 Manes, Jessica F 11-14
93 45:05.20 Smith, Ashton F 11-14
94 45:10.86 Virtue, Kelby F 00-10
95 45:11.17 Weber, Maeven F 00-10
96 46:24.94 Fleeman, Wendy F 30-39
97 46:25.45 Richers, Nikki F 20-29
98 46:26.16 Turner, Libby F 00-10
99 46:31.75 Turner, Evan M 00-10
100 46:34.58 Turner, Stacy F 30-39



101 47:50.20 Tyrrell, Katherine M 50-59
102 49:57.63 Leslie, Susan F 50-59
103 49:58.91 Dickemann, Joi F 50-59
104 50:00.02 Sutton, Betty F 50-59
105 50:22.49 Eidson, Kristin F 20-29
106 50:40.99 Eidson, Jacob M 20-29
107 50:42.92 Leslie, Chris M 50-59
108 50:43.91 Sutton, Steve M 50-59
109 53:43.99 Alford, Kelli F 11-14



Laker Turkey Trot 5K - 11/24/2011

Group Place Name Time

F 00-10
1 Roam, Darby 26:27.50
2 Vitelli, Victoria 41:21.63
3 Virtue, Kelby 45:10.86

Weber, Maeven 45:11.17
Turner, Libby 46:26.16

F 11-14
1 Weber, Tessa 23:13.97
2 Page, Zoe 31:04.49
3 Brauer, Abby 33:26.92

Manes, JuliAnne 33:43.77
Davis, Kallie 34:14.44
Smith, Nina 36:22.22
Alford, Katie 41:26.22
Manes, Jessica 45:01.86
Smith, Ashton 45:05.20
Alford, Kelli 53:43.99

F 15-19
1 Jones, Lauren 23:33.28
2 Scheidemantle, Grace 30:42.47
3 Vitelli, Mackenzie 35:35.943 Vitelli, Mackenzie 35:35.94

F 20-29
1 Ussery, Kari 28:13.63
2 Weithop, Jen 28:57.55
3 OConnor, Tara 29:16.53

House, Sallie 33:10.95
Franklin, Karen 33:24.06
Hilton, Sarah 34:09.45
Carter, Jodi 35:41.61
Brinkman, Shandi 36:07.30
Gatlin, Amy 37:00.97
Martinez, Lisa 44:25.92
Richers, Nikki 46:25.45
Eidson, Kristin 50:22.49

F 30-39
1 Vitelli, Tammara 26:30.30
2 Brauer, Nikki 28:53.52
3 Schwarzer, Shanna 31:26.08

Leslie, Tara 33:11.17
Poindexter, Samantha 33:32.92
Hamne, Sherrie 36:07.06
Smith, Serena 37:08.64
Scheidemantle, Cheryl 42:23.83
Edgar, Amanda 44:28.31
Fleeman, Wendy 46:24.94
Turner, Stacy 46:34.58

F 40-49
1 Manes, Amy 23:59.69



2 OConnor, Paula 26:01.91
3 Roam, Terrie 26:08.91

Bowen, Karen 26:50.75
Pasley, Natalie 27:56.95
Wolfe, Jill 31:59.49
Shockley, Daphne 32:25.53
Davis, Laura 34:15.11
tenBensel, Roxanne 38:50.86
Alford, Denise 44:16.88
Botta, Mary 44:25.42
Sullivan, Michelle 44:43.58

F 50-59
1 Williams, Kris 26:00.64
2 Lutke, Kathleen 33:57.47
3 Fillpot, Val 36:19.27

Hodges, Wilma 45:00.36
Leslie, Susan 49:57.63
Dickemann, Joi 49:58.91
Sutton, Betty 50:00.02

F 60-99
1 MacDonald, Linda 42:47.67
2 Alford, Michelle 44:18.14

Female - Top Finisher
1 VanHook, Chelsey 22:00.39

M 00-10M 00-10
1 Pasley, Brandon 25:22.74
2 Vitelli, Michael 25:45.89
3 Shockley, Jaben 27:50.47

Virtue, Kelton 32:55.36
Turner, Evan 46:31.75

M 11-14
1 Prather, David 20:49.16
2 Lange, Brett 24:20.52
3 Scheidemantle, Josiah 25:17.52

M 15-19
1 Ivey, Lennon 20:09.30
2 Owens, Alex 21:42.41
3 Shockley, Cayden 22:32.11

Roberson, Chaneller 22:34.13
Samuelson, Gavyn 23:41.64
Cahn, Tyler 25:43.25

M 20-29
1 House, Tyrus 20:30.74
2 OConnor, Sean 20:33.58
3 Burger, Rance 23:19.56

Franklin, Andrew 27:04.81
Leslie, Jeff 27:24.20
Paige, Brett 28:13.41
Dickemann, Casey 33:41.53
Wolfe, Adam 35:41.88
Eidson, Jacob 50:40.99

M 30-39



1 Brinkman, Allen 23:45.41
2 MacDonald, Rob 24:21.94
3 Brauer, Chad 26:41.42

Scheidemantle, Dale 30:41.78
Schwarzer, Kevin 31:26.53
Smith, Eric 37:09.61
Dudenhoeffer, Mark 44:44.31

M 40-49
1 Nigher, Alfaro 21:03.72
2 Pasley, Todd 23:07.86
3 OConnor, William 23:53.74

Toth, Mike 25:55.75
Shockley, Todd 33:40.47
tenBensel, Corey 38:51.47

M 50-59
1 Wright, Rodney 21:55.89
2 McDermott, Jim 23:21.83
3 Keedy, Brian 31:53.88

Dickemann, Kerry 33:41.81
Alford, Ed 36:43.66
Tyrrell, Katherine 47:50.20
Leslie, Chris 50:42.92
Sutton, Steve 50:43.91

M 60-99
1 Barclay, Lawson 26:41.661 Barclay, Lawson 26:41.66

Male - Top Finisher
1 OConnor, Casey 17:32.38
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